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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P311314

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-5-CA125-W2A-U-5000K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, SMOOTH LENS, 0.125" ACRYLIC SHEET
(168) 5000K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

3505.0 lumens

N/A

122.1 lumens/watt
1.2/1.27/1.35

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

28.7
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo Co OP E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P311314
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-5-CA125-W2A-U-5000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
170°
1,234-cd 160°
150°
140°
926-cd
130°
617 cd 120
110°
309 cd
100°
0% Up
90°
100% Dn
80°
] \“\
l'l/ \ 70°
i1 %
f !
| ¥ 60°
i j
1 i
) I
\‘\ l,’ 50°
40°
30°
10°
0°
———0°180° — — -45°225° —ceee-- 90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 30of6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P311314

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-5-CA125-W2A-U-5000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
Rw 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93 97
2 98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76 84
3 8 79 70 64 87 77 69 63 74
4 8 70 61 54 80 68 60 54 66
5 75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46 59
6 70 56 47 40 68 55 47 40 53
7 64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36 48
8 60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32 44
9 56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29 41
10 53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26 38

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°

0° 1657 1657 1657

5° 1656 1651 1662

10° 1649 1649 1661
15° 1633 1641 1658
20° 1612 1628 1653
25° 1582 1612 1643
30° 1546 1593 1629
35° 1512 1567 1617
40° 1461 1541 1598
45° 1413 1510 1580
50° 1359 1482 1561
55° 1298 1455 1546
60° 1237 1432 1543
65° 1159 1407 1552
70° 1073 1415 1594
75° 961 1441 1684
80° 776 1527 1647
85° 585 1340 1306

30

111
93

67
59
51
46
41

34
31

Scaled Data Report

10

111
90
74
62
53
46
40
35
32
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

30

106
90
76
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
72
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

@cC

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

30

102
87
74
64
56
49
44
39
36
33
30

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

10

102
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
26

20

100
83
69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
24
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P311314
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-5-CA125-W2A-U-5000K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 116.6 33 0° 1231 1231 1231 1231 1231

10°-20° 333.1 9.5 5° 1226 1228 1222 1229 1230 116
20°-30° 500.7 14.3 15° 1172 1176 1178 1188 1190 331
30°-40° 596.4 17.0 25° 1065 1074 1086 1103 1107 491
40°-50° 610.4 174 35° 921 932 954 978 984 574
50°-60° 549.5 15.7 45° 743 760 794 824 830 572
60°-70° 431.6 12.3 55° 553 578 620 652 659 496
70°-80° 280.1 8.0 65° 364 392 442 479 488 362
80°-90° 86.6 2.5 75° 185 220 277 315 324 196
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 38 70 87 85 85 46
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 950.4 27.1

0°-40° 1546.8 44.1

0°-60° 2706.7 77.2

0°-90° 3505.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3505.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO OP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P311314
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-5-CA125-W2A-U-5000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 12313 1231.3 1231.3 12313 1231.3
25°| 12324 12324 12269 12324 12336
5°| 1225.8 1228.0 12224 12291 1230.2
7.5°1 12191 1219.1 1215.7 12224 12235
10°] 1206.8  1207.9 1206.8 1214.6 1215.7
12.5°] 1191.2 1193.5 1194.6 12024 12035
15°] 11723 1175.7 11779 11879 1190.1
17.5°] 1151.2 1154.5 1160.1 1171.2 11734
20°| 1125.6 1130.0 1136.7 1151.2 1154.5
22.5°| 1097.7 1102.2 1113.3 1126.7 1132.2
25°( 1065.4 10744  1085.5 1103.3 1106.6
27.5°] 1033.2 1041.0 10554 1074.4 1078.8
30° 995.3 1007.6 10254 10443 1048.7
32.5° 958.6 970.8 992.0 1012.0 1017.6
35° 920.7 931.8 954.1 977.5 984.2
37.5° 877.3 891.8 916.3 939.6 946.3
40° 831.6 849.5 877.3 901.8 909.6
42.5° 788.2 807.2 835.0 861.7 870.6
45° 742.6 760.4 793.8 823.9 830.5
47.5° 695.8 715.9 751.5 781.5 792.7
50° 649.1 670.2 708.1 739.2 745.9
52.5° 602.3 624.6 664.7 698.1 701.4
55° 553.3 577.8 620.1 652.4 659.1
57.5° 508.8 529.9 575.6 609.0 616.8
60° 459.8 483.2 532.2 563.3 573.4
62.5° 413.0 437.5 488.7 519.9 528.8
65° 364.1 391.9 442.0 478.7 487.6
67.5° 321.7 348.5 401.9 437.5 446.4
70° 272.8 302.8 359.6 396.3 405.2
72.5° 230.5 261.6 3184 354.0 367.4
75° 184.8 220.4 277.2 315.1 324.0
77.5° 140.3 181.5 2394 268.3 268.3
80° 100.2 143.6 197.1 210.4 212.6

82.5° 65.7 108.0 145.8 144.7 144.7
85° 37.9 70.1 86.8 84.6 84.6
87.5° 14.5 28.9 31.2 31.2 30.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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